
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 39 2 13 42 96 450 6 81 166 703

Brantford 23 0 7 0 30 178 2 72 30 282

Guelph 18 8 4 0 30 165 48 104 645 962

Hamilton 95 14 141 155 405 886 76 839 456 2,257

Kingston 32 0 3 0 35 241 16 72 116 445

Kitchener 96 4 38 767 905 660 26 392 1,950 3,028

London 153 0 44 22 219 869 16 228 423 1,536

Oshawa 115 2 35 8 160 831 32 325 104 1,292

Ottawa 141 22 140 107 410 1,343 187 1,173 1,250 3,953

Peterborough 11 0 0 0 11 144 2 15 0 161

St. Catharines/Niagara 106 12 32 0 150 592 78 304 30 1,004

Sudbury 18 8 6 5 37 125 30 14 13 182

Thunder Bay 21 0 0 18 39 116 6 4 42 168

Toronto 697 124 183 261 1,265 6,378 1,258 2,934 11,699 22,269

Windsor 59 8 15 0 82 419 66 96 9 590

Belleville 12 0 0 0 12 150 2 14 0 166

Chatham-Kent 25 0 0 0 25 64 4 13 132 213

Cornwall 4 2 0 0 6 67 20 15 11 113

Kawartha Lakes 32 0 6 0 38 199 0 32 0 231

North Bay 15 0 0 4 19 48 0 0 4 52

Sarnia 14 0 0 0 14 120 2 12 0 134

Sault Ste. Marie 10 0 0 0 10 65 12 7 12 96

All Ontario 1,736 206 667 1,389 3,998 14,110 1,889 6,746 17,092 39,837

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - SEPTEMBER2013 JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2014 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 721 703 -2% 

Brantford 275 282 3% 

Guelph 729 962 32% 

Hamilton 2,183 2,257 3% 

Kingston 691 445 -36% 

Kitchener 1,469 3,028 106% 

London 1,615 1,536 -5% 

Oshawa 1,090 1,292 19% 

Ottawa 5,116 3,953 -23% 

Peterborough 277 161 -42% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 912 1,004 10% 

Sudbury 306 182 -41% 

Thunder Bay 278 168 -40% 

Toronto 23,511 22,269 -5% 

Windsor 489 590 21% 

Belleville 167 166 -1% 

Chatham-Kent 103 213 107% 

Cornwall 136 113 -17% 

Kawartha Lakes 164 231 41% 

North Bay 53 52 -2% 

Sarnia 114 134 18% 

Sault Ste. Marie 73 96 32% 

All Ontario 40,472 39,837 -2% 

Source: CMHC
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